CHAPTER 2-005 - ADVERTISING IN OWN NAME/NOT INDICATING LICENSEE

VIOLATION	COMPLAINT	DATE OF ORDER	PENALTY
Rule 2(4) Respondent advertised property for sale (newspaper and yard signs) under his own name without showing the name of Broker.		August 3, 1981	Probation for 6 months; mandatory attendance at Real Estate Education Conference.
Hardwick: Rule 2(4) in that he advertised real estate for sale under his own name rather than under his Broker's name. Shaffer: Rule 6(3)(c) by failing to properly supervise a Salesperson.	83-023 - Commission vs. Robert Wayne Hardwick and A.G. Shaffer	September 13, 1983	Hardwick: Suspension 1 yr; last 6 months stayed and served on probation. Shaffer: Stipulation and Consent Order. License censured.